2013 2012

1 1 Apple

2 4 Google

3 3 Microsoft
4 2 IBM

5 5 Oracle

6 7 Cisco

7 6 Intel

8 8 SAP

9 S Facebook
10 10 EMC
11 12 Accenture
12 11 HP
13 14 Yahoo
14 13 Dell
15 15 Fujitsu

Totals/Averages

Industry
Segment

Consumer
Consumer
Software

Conglomera

Software
Hardware
Hardware
Software
Consumer
Hardware
Services

Conglomera

Consumer
Hardware

Conglomera

Global IT Leaders - Business & Stock Performances

Market
Cap
(SBill)
18-Jan-13
$470.35
$231.50
$229.35
$219.74
$166.22
$111.57
$105.74
$92.26
$64.26
$51.25
$45.17
$33.33
$23.68
$22.31
$8.09

$1,874.82

19-Jan-13 Source: Annex Research

Change
Since
Jul-12

-17.1%
23.1%
-8.0%
3.7%
13.8%
28.3%
-17.2%
27.2%
7.0%
6.5%
22.0%
-10.4%
24.6%
5.2%
2.3%

-0.3%

Market Stats
Value

Gained/
(Lost)

-$97.18
$43.48
-$19.82
$7.90
$20.14
$24.63
-$21.95
$19.72
$4.20
$3.12
$8.16
$20.14
$4.67
$1.11
$0.18

$18.50

P/E
Ratio
ttm

11.33
22.08
14.73
13.98
16.51
13.56
9.98
24.36
NA
19.94
19.44
NA
6.17
8.74
17.05

15.22

Change
Since
Jul-12

-19.4%
7.7%
32.0%
-5.6%
4.2%
-22.2%
-11.3%
45.7%

51.8%
20.4%

-68.4%
-5.7%
16.1%

4.8%

ttm - trailing 12 months; MC/E - market cap/equity

Equity
(SBill)

$119.2
$68.1
$68.8
S21.5
$42.8
§52.7
$49.3
$17.2
$14.3
§21.7
$4.5
$22.3
$15.5
$10.2
$9.2

$537.3

Business Stats

Change

32.5%
20.7%
0.5%
8.7%
-3.1%
6.0%
9.7%
15.2%
485.4%
16.7%
22.5%
-91.6%
17.4%
19.5%
-20.1%

4.7%

Yen:

Revenue
(SBill)  change
ttm
$156.5 9.9%
S47.5 18.9%
S$72.4  -0.9%
$104.7 -2.1%
$37.2 0.3%
$46.7 2.4%
$53.3  -1.3%
$20.3  14.0%
S4.6  14.9%
$21.3 3.8%
$28.0 1.1%
$120.4  -3.0%
S5.0 -0.6%
S58.7  -4.6%
$49.1  -1.1%
$825.6 2.0%

¥90 Euro:

Net Profit
(Loss)
(SBill)  change
ttm
$41.73 8.1%
$10.56  -2.5%
$15.71 -32.7%
$16.26 1.2%
$10.56 5.8%
$8.36  13.6%
$11.00 -12.1%
S$3.78 -11.3%
$0.52 -50.1%
$2.69 4.7%
$2.61 0.8%
-512.65 -341.9%
$3.97 257.7%
$2.61 -17.9%
S0.28 -62.1%
$117.99 -15.9%
$1.33



