## **Global IT Leaders - Business & Stock Performances**

			Market Stats					Business Stats					
Industry		Market	Change	Value	P/E Change		Equity	Revenue			Net Profit		
		Segment	Сар	Since	Gained/	Ratio	Since					(Loss)	
2013 2012		(\$Bill)	Jul-12	(Lost)	ttm	Jul-12	(\$Bill)	Change	(\$Bill)	Change	(\$Bill)	Change	
		18-Jan-13							ttm		ttm		
1	1 Apple	Consumer	\$470.35	-17.1%	-\$97.18	11.33	-19.4%	\$119.2	32.5%	\$156.5	9.9%	\$41.73	8.1%
2	4 Google	Consumer	\$231.50	23.1%	\$43.48	22.08	7.7%	\$68.1	20.7%	\$47.5	18.9%	\$10.56	-2.5%
3	3 Microsoft	Software	\$229.35	-8.0%	-\$19.82	14.73	32.0%	\$68.8	0.5%	\$72.4	-0.9%	\$15.71	-32.7%
4	2 IBM	Conglomera <sup>-</sup>	\$219.74	3.7%	\$7.90	13.98	-5.6%	\$21.5	8.7%	\$104.7	-2.1%	\$16.26	1.2%
5	5 Oracle	Software	\$166.22	13.8%	\$20.14	16.51	4.2%	\$42.8	-3.1%	\$37.2	0.3%	\$10.56	5.8%
6	7 Cisco	Hardware	\$111.57	28.3%	\$24.63	13.56	-22.2%	\$52.7	6.0%	\$46.7	2.4%	\$8.36	13.6%
7	6 Intel	Hardware	\$105.74	-17.2%	-\$21.95	9.98	-11.3%	\$49.3	9.7%	\$53.3	-1.3%	\$11.00	-12.1%
8	8 SAP	Software	\$92.26	27.2%	\$19.72	24.36	45.7%	\$17.2	15.2%	\$20.3	14.0%	\$3.78	-11.3%
9	9 Facebook	Consumer	\$64.26	7.0%	\$4.20	NA		\$14.3	485.4%	\$4.6	14.9%	\$0.52	-50.1%
10	10 EMC	Hardware	\$51.25	6.5%	\$3.12	19.94	51.8%	\$21.7	16.7%	\$21.3	3.8%	\$2.69	4.7%
11	12 Accenture	Services	\$45.17	22.0%	\$8.16	19.44	20.4%	\$4.5	22.5%	\$28.0	1.1%	\$2.61	0.8%
12	11 HP	Conglomera <sup>-</sup>	\$33.33	-10.4%	\$20.14	NA		\$22.3	-91.6%	\$120.4	-3.0%	-\$12.65	-341.9%
13	14 Yahoo	Consumer	\$23.68	24.6%	\$4.67	6.17	-68.4%	\$15.5	17.4%	\$5.0	-0.6%	\$3.97	257.7%
14	13 Dell	Hardware	\$22.31	5.2%	\$1.11	8.74	-5.7%	\$10.2	19.5%	\$58.7	-4.6%	\$2.61	-17.9%
15	15 Fujitsu	Conglomera <sup>-</sup>	\$8.09	2.3%	\$0.18	17.05	16.1%	\$9.2	-20.1%	\$49.1	-1.1%	\$0.28	-62.1%
	Totals/Averages		\$1,874.82	-0.3%	\$18.50	15.22	4.8%	\$537.3	4.7%	\$825.6	2.0%	\$117.99	-15.9%

19-Jan-13 Source: Annex Research ttm - trailing 12 months; MC/E - market cap/equity Yen: ¥90 Euro:

\$1.33